
Ofensiva Defensa
PLAYER CB VB C H 2B 3B HR TB BR CR CI SH SF BB BI SO DB O-I BPD OPS OBP SLG AVE JJ INN DP O A E TL AVE_D

Adonis Sotolongo 17 17 3 8 1 0 0 9 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1000 471 529 471 8 14,0 0 7 0 0 7 1000

Alberto Padilla 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5,0 0 0 0 1 1 0

Ariel Vila 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1000 500 500 500 1 0,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Brayan Tamayo 13 13 1 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 462 231 231 231 7 22,2 0 6 0 1 7 857

Cesar Cera 13 13 2 5 1 0 0 6 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 846 385 462 385 7 33,1 0 8 2 0 10 1000

David Rodríguez 11 9 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 384 273 111 111 7 25,2 1 16 2 3 21 857

George Crespo 7 6 2 3 0 0 1 6 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1571 571 1000 500 4 13,0 0 2 2 0 4 1000

Jorge Mengana 9 8 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 347 222 125 125 4 5,0 0 2 0 0 2 1000

Jorge Rubiera 7 6 2 3 1 0 0 4 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1095 429 667 500 4 15,0 0 5 5 0 10 1000

José P. Cuesta 2 2 1 1 0 0 1 4 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2500 500 2000 500 1 5,0 2 3 4 0 7 1000

Joseph Bulgohys 10 10 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 400 200 200 200 5 17,0 0 5 2 1 8 875

Kenyi Ramos 13 10 3 4 2 0 0 6 0 0 4 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1138 538 600 400 6 18,0 1 4 3 0 7 1000

Maykel Galindo 19 14 4 7 0 0 0 7 0 0 2 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 1132 632 500 500 9 34,2 0 9 16 3 28 893

Okendry Leiva 23 19 5 6 1 0 0 7 0 0 4 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 760 391 368 316 9 33,0 2 12 0 1 13 923

Osiel Santos 7 5 2 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 971 571 400 400 3 12,0 3 2 5 0 7 1000

Raicel Valdes 25 16 8 7 3 0 0 10 0 0 4 0 1 8 0 1 0 0 0 1225 600 625 438 11 38,2 0 11 1 3 15 800

Ramses Vegas 26 20 6 7 3 0 0 10 0 0 5 0 1 5 1 1 0 0 0 962 462 500 350 9 38,2 1 12 8 1 21 952

Reynaldo Izquierdo (Cacho)13 9 3 3 2 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 4 3 1 0 0 0 1094 538 556 333 5 21,0 0 10 0 0 10 1000

Ronny González 18 14 3 5 0 0 1 8 0 0 3 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 1016 444 571 357 11 38,2 0 10 1 1 12 917

Roydel Fortún 19 15 3 6 0 2 0 10 0 0 4 0 0 4 0 1 0 0 0 1193 526 667 400 9 39,2 0 9 2 0 11 1000

Walter Vega 8 7 1 4 1 0 0 5 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1214 500 714 571 3 6,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Wilmer Guillot 12 10 3 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 533 333 200 200 6 26,0 0 11 0 2 13 846

Yasmani Morán 25 20 4 7 1 0 0 8 0 0 1 0 0 5 0 1 0 0 0 880 480 400 350 10 43,2 0 11 9 2 22 909

Yeider Urrutia 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 667 333 333 333 1 5,0 0 5 0 0 5 1000

Yolexis Sánchez 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6,0 0 1 0 0 1 1000

Yosvany Xique 27 22 9 8 2 0 1 13 0 0 9 0 2 3 0 2 0 0 0 998 407 591 364 11 8,0 0 3 1 0 4 1000

TOTAL 331 272 69 97 18 2 4 131 0 0 56 0 8 51 4 12 0 0 1 929 447 482 357 13 54,2 4 164 63 19 246 923

VII TORNEO DEL CONTE Eliminatoria

Exactos



PLAYER JL JI JC JR JG JP PROM L JS VB BE HP CP CL SO BB BI 2B 3B HR SH SF DB WP BK I-O EL WHIP PCL BAVE

Alberto Padilla 5 5 2 0 1 3 250 0 0 92 101 39 28 25 1 8 2 5 3 4 0 1 0 6 0 0 16,1 2,88 10,71 424

Cesar Cera 7 5 2 2 2 3 400 0 0 116 141 50 37 35 2 23 5 7 0 4 0 2 0 19 0 0 23,1 3,13 10,50 431

George Crespo 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 18 23 10 10 10 2 4 0 4 0 2 0 1 0 5 0 0 2,2 5,25 26,25 556

Joseph Bulgohys 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 10 13 4 9 3 0 3 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 1,1 5,25 15,75 400

Kenyi Ramos 4 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 49 55 27 22 19 2 6 1 3 3 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 7,0 4,71 19,00 551

Yasmani Morán 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0,1 6,00 42,00 0

Yosvany Xique 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 15 19 4 2 2 0 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 3,2 1,91 3,82 267

TOTAL 20 12 4 8 3 10 231 0 0 301 355 134 117 96 7 49 9 21 6 13 0 5 0 40 0 0 54,2 3,35 12,29 445

Lanzadores


